U.S. PTO 12/220816 07/28/2008

103518313

Docket No.: __FIN-111UTL

HEET

US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Reel/Frame # (if applicable) Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Alfred Riddle 2. Authony Sproul 2. Authony Sproul 3. Alfred Riddle 2. Authony Sproul 4. Alfred Riddle 2. Authony Sproul 5. Alfred Riddle 2. Authony Sproul 6. Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95054 Mark if additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application Number(s) or patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charall the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charall the above fee against deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charall the above fee against deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charall the above fee against or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Submission Type: New		yance Type:	Assignment	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Alfred Riddle 2. Anthony Sproul 2. Anthony Sproul 3. Alfred Riddle 3. Anthony Sproul 4. Alfred Riddle 3. Anthony Sproul 4. Alfred Riddle 3. Anthony Sproul 4. Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 5. Santa Clara, 6. CA. 95054 Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Total number of properties involved: Total number of properties involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to chary the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to chary the above fee against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are guthorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Finesse Solutions, LLC. Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95054 Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Total number of properties involved: Total number of properties	Dool/France # (:Familiashia)				
1. Alfred Riddle 2. Anthony Sproul 2. Anthony Sproul 2. Anthony Sproul 3. Alfred Riddle 2. Anthony Sproul 3. Alfred Riddle 3. Anthony Sproul 4. Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 5. Santa Clara, CA. 95054 Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Finesse Solutions, LLC. Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Fine Assistant Commissioner in party (ies) Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) Fine Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charger any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account agregation as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					
Address: 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95054 Mark if additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard Address: Herbert Burkard Santa Clara, CA. 95054 Total number of properties involved: Total number of properties involved: Total number of properties involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) S 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to chary the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to chary and deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	· ·				y(ies):
Mark if additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent application number(s) or patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard Address: Herbert Burkard Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge and deficiencies against not or credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500		_	•		
attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached: If this document is being filed with a new patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of properties involved: The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to chary the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to chary any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	- ·		()		. 1
Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached: Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of properties involved: The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to chary the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to chary applications against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Mark if additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	· 1		
Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	attached:				
If this document is being filed with a new patent application, enter here the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500			II	nal name(s) of receive	ving party(ies)
Address: Herbert Burkard Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): Total number: 30 and attachment(s): Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge the above fee against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Patent application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	Mark	if additional number	(s) attached:
Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 **The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner			re the	!ulv/2008	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500			 	July/2006	
Concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. I Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Tatem Approación Mamber(3).	1 atci	it ivamoci(s).		
Concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. I Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					
Name: Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 3 3 40.00 The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. The Assistant Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bull 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			number of prope	erties involved:	1
Address: Herbert Burkard 3350 Scott Blvd. Bldg. 1 Santa Clara, CA. 95954 Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	_	sed: Total	fee (37 C.F.R. §	(3.41) \$	40.00
Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500		The A	Assistant Commis	ssioner is hereby aut	horized to charge
Santa Clara, CA. 95954 any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, such deposit account. Deposit Account number:50-2559 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): 3 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					
Telephone: 408-327-6620 Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					
Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Santa Clara, CA. 95954			nst, or to credit any o	overpayment to,
Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500			•		
Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, document(s) and attachment(s): Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500	Talanhana, 409 227 6620	Depo	sit Account num	ber:50-2559	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500		cover sneet, document(s)	and attachment(s	5):	3
Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500 Irue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 28 / July / 2008 Signature Date					
Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500 Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500					d copy is a
Herbert Burkard Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 24, 500 Name of Person Signing Name of Pe			<u>ne guinorizea, as</u>	з такией петет.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No.: 24, 500	·	/Xuleel	luch a	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{R}}$ / Jul	ly / 2008
Registration No.: 24, 500		Signat	ure	_	
		•			

08/06/2008 DHYPNE 000000054\502559 12220816 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 021364 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas We, Alfred Riddle, & Anthony Sproul have invented certain new and useful improvements in "System and Method for Temperature Measurement" for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed on even date herewith

WHEREAS FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an address at Bldg. 1, 3350 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA. 95054-3107 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest therein and in any Letters Patent issuing thereon or claiming priority therefrom to be obtained in the United States or in any other country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to me by FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC. the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for any or all of the said inventions, TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by any of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications claiming priority there from, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to said FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And We do hereby, for each of us and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with, FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, that We have granted to no others any license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, our right, title and interest in the

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.:FIN-111UTL

said inventions has not been encumbered, that We have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that We will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And WE do hereby affirm, for my successors and assigns, that upon request WE will, and they shall, execute utility, divisional, reissue and/or continuation applications, amended specifications, or execute rightful oaths; communicate to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., may be reasonably necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC. its successors and assigns, to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., and to secure for FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but entirely at the expense of, FINESSE SOLUTIONS, LLC., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have each hereunto set our hand and seal on the date indicated below:

Date: 28 July roof

RECORDED: 07/28/2008